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Total Non Error Records on Db 7,321
Total Rejected Records 0

TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD Page 1
EDIT OF (CBM@11l Room DATA RunDate: 10/19/2017 Time: ©9:09:09
SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY 003606 ANNUAL 2017

Updated Building Record From Room Records.
Updated Institution Record From Building Records.

Building Space Error Report

Reported NASF/ Net
Building Gross Area Room Area Assignable Area E and G Area Error

There are No entries for this report.
*¥**Note: Totals are net errors.

Editoeovoo TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD
Page 1
PART A, HIGHER EDUCATION FACILITIES INVENTORY FOR - 2017

003606  SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY

PREPARED BY THE TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATION BOARD
10/19/2017 ©9:10:13

Building Size and Cost Data
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COoOLT

BUILDING GROSS Reported Net ASSIGN E & G OCCUP
FLOORS N W O Y
NUMBER NAME AREA Room Area AREA SQ.FT. DATE

DNCP ZIP
000002 AUSTIN HALL 8,262 6,492 5,466 1,320 1852
2 1111 77340
000003 PEABODY MEMORIAL LIBRARY 6,245 5,132 3,131 782 1902
4 1111 77340
000005 BOBBY K. MARKS ADMINISTRATION BUILD 33,441 23,473 15,224 15,224 1916
3 1111 77340
000007 FARRINGTON BUILDING 50,947 44,896 33,134 33,134 1959
3 1111 77340
000008 ACADEMIC BUILDING III 54,876 45,114 36,753 26,294 1956
3 1111 77340
000009 ESTILL BUILDING 37,107 32,122 21,327 19,854 1929
3 1111 77340
000010 ACADEMIC BUILDING IV 66,677 63,382 41,680 39,706 2002
4 1111 77340
000011 EVANS COMPLEX 47,748 44,347 25,818 25,818 1952
4 1111 77340
000012 JOHN W THOMASON BUILDING 33,423 29,940 %] @ 1952
3 4111 77340
000015 WEST CENTRAL PLANT 10,629 7,582 1,688 1,688 1915
2 1114 77340
000016 HOLLEMAN FIELD VISITORS DUGOUT 480 448 448 0 1950
1 112 3 77340
000017 HOLLEMAN FIELD HOME DUGOUT 480 448 448 0 1950
1 112 3 77340
000018 MARGARET LEA HOUSTON 22,931 19,989 13,855 13,637 1950
4 1111 77340
000019 LOWMAN STUDENT CENTER 128,081 115,637 80,037 8,171 1963
5 121 3 77340
000020 ART BUILDING C 5,500 5,168 4,630 4,630 1981
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1 1111 77340

000021 ART BUILDING D 7,749 6,454 5,076 5,076 1992
1 111177340
000022 STUDENT SERVICES ANNEX 6,183 5,722 4,976 1,804 1959
1 111 3 77340
000023 PRITCHETT TICKET OFFICE 956 311 311 0 1939
1 1113 77340
000024 PRITCHETT MENS RESTROOM 358 240 0 0 1967
1 111 3 77340
000025 PRITCHETT FIELD CONCESSIONS 358 240 240 0 1967
1 1113 77340
000026 PRITCHETT WOMENS RESTROOM 358 240 0 0 1967
1 1113 77340
000032 HOLLEMAN FIELD DRESSING ROOM 706 380 380 0 1950
1 112 3 77340
000033 HOLLEMAN FIELD PRESSBOX/CONCESSION 894 729 729 0 1994
2 112 377340
000039 ACADEMIC BUILDING I 58,265 49,431 35,922 35,922 1967
4 111177340
000041 SMITH HUTSON BUSINESS BLDG 92,656 79,220 53,728 52,921 1968
3 111177340
000042 NEWTON GRESHAM LIBRARY 150,139 142,704 126,638 124,912 1968
5 111177340
000043 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES CENTER 9,414 7,437 5,189 2,305 1969
1 111 3 77340
000044 BUILDING & LANDSCAPE SERVICES 14,942 13,801 11,576 11,576 1976
2 1114 77340
000045 MCADAMS TENNIS STORAGE 160 145 145 0 1988
1 111 3 77340
000046 GEORGE J. BETO CRIMINAL JUSTICE CTR 140,960 116,364 69,287 50,851 1976
5 111177340
000047 ELEANOR & CHARLES GARRETT TEACHER EDUCATIO 79,415 70,770 47,945 47,945 1976
3 111177340
000048 BERNARD G JOHNSON COLISEUM 92,587 59,199 31,179 0 1976
4 2113 77340
000049 UNIVERSITY THEATRE CENTER 41,887 35,735 23,828 23,719 1976

4 1111 77340
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000050 EAST CENTRAL PLANT 7,002 173 151 151 1975
1 1114 77340
000051 DAN RATHER COMMUNICATIONS BUILDING 45,264 34,393 23,454 23,454 1985
3 1111 77340
000052 HEALTH & KINESIOLOGY CENTER 101,181 94,157 74,684 51,223 1985
2 1111 77340
000053 LEE DRAIN BUILDING 120,026 108,581 79,813 79,813 1985
4 1111 77340
000054 LEE DRAIN ANNEX 5,712 4,866 4,214 3,090 1985
1 111 3 77340
000055 GEOLOGY ANNEX 2,736 1,569 1,367 1,367 1985
1 1111 77340
000056 MUSIC BUILDING 49,375 41,874 27,063 27,063 1986
3 1111 77340
000057 RON MAFRIGE FIELD HOUSE 28,646 25,922 20,930 0 1986
3 111 3 77340
000058 BOWERS STADIUM PRESS BOX 9,349 6,357 3,552 0 1986
4 111 3 77340
000059 BOWERS STADIUM EAST CONCESSIONS 3,799 2,287 987 0 1986
1 111 3 77340
000060 ARCHERY 1 - IM FLD 1 156 135 135 0 1986
1 111 3 77340
000061 BOWERS STADIUM SE TICKET BOOTH 64 49 49 0 1986
1 111 3 77340
000062 BOWERS STADIUM SW TICKET BOOTH 64 49 49 0 1986
1 111 3 77340
000063 INTRAMURAL RESTROOMS 240 198 %] 0 1989
1 111 3 77340
000064 BUILDING SERVICES FACILITY 4,000 3,926 3,242 3,242 1972
1 112 4 77340
000065 BOWERS STADIUM N TICKET BOOTH 64 49 49 0 1986
1 111 3 77340
000066 REC SPORTS PORTABLE STORAGE 311 290 290 0 1999
1 111 3 77340
000067 MCADAMS RESTROOMS 240 198 %] 0 1989
1 111 3 77340
000068 AG GREENHOUSE NO 2 1,812 1,661 1,661 1,661 1986
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1 1121 77340

000069 HORTICULTURE LAB 840 800 800 800 1965
1 112177340
000070 AG GREENHOUSE NO 1 1,770 1,719 1,719 1,719 1967
1 112177340
000071 ART BUILDING F 5,613 4,639 3,731 1,996 1979
1 111177340
000073 ART BUILDING A 7,529 6,527 5,947 5,947 1989
1 111177340
000074 OBSERVATORY TELESCOPE 745 172 172 172 1986
1 113177340
000075 ART BUILDING E 5,682 4,831 3,817 3,817 1994
1 111177340
000076 MAIN SUBSTATION 2,894 2,516 0 0 1991
3 1114 77340
000077 HAZARDOUS WASTE STORAGE 320 306 306 306 1996
2 1114 77340
000078 HOLLEMAN REC SPORTS STORAGE #2 420 398 398 0 1995
1 112 3 77340
000079 HORTICULTURE CLASSROOM 960 848 848 848 1938
1 1125 77340
000080 RECYCLING/SHREDDING FACILITY 1,600 1,475 1,418 0 1994
1 1114 77340
000081 INTRAMURAL STORAGE 240 200 200 0 1991
1 111 3 77340
000083 ARLEIGH B. TEMPLETON BUILDING 5,600 4,858 3,226 3,226 1950
2 111177340
000085 REC SPORTS CANOE STORAGE 336 317 317 0 1992
1 111 3 77340
000086 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY BLDG 39,654 36,337 33,540 33,540 1969
2 1125 77340
000092 TRACTOR LAB 9,171 8,498 4,661 4,661 1969
1 1125 77340
000093 FARM POWER MACHINERY BUILDING 1,227 1,102 0 0 1969
1 6125 77340
000094 ABATTOIR BUILDING 4,992 4,559 4,176 4,176 1969

1 1125 77340
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000095 HORSE MANAGEMENT BUILDING 658 525 %] 0 1969
1 6 125 77340
000096 LANDSCAPE GREENHOUSE NO 1 2,916 2,890 2,890 2,890 1975
1 1114 77340
000097 LANDSCAPE GREENHOUSE NO 2 1,706 1,680 1,680 1,680 1980
1 1114 77340
000100 GIBBS RODEO ARENA STORAGE BUILDING 229 199 199 199 1980
1 1125 77320
000102 JACKSON-SHAVER HALL 39,138 23,483 23,483 0 1939
4 1116 77340
000103 BELVIN-BUCHANAN HALL 62,277 37,366 37,366 @ 1935
5 1116 77340
000104 ELLIOTT HALL 34,892 20,935 20,935 0 1942
5 1116 77340
000110 ZETA TAU ALPHA HOUSE 7,875 4,725 4,725 0 1956
2 1116 77340
000111 GIBBS HOUSE 7,875 4,725 4,725 @ 1956
2 1116 77340
000112 HOUSTON HOUSE 7,875 4,725 4,725 @ 1956
2 1116 77340
000113 ALPHA DELTA PI HOUSE 7,875 4,725 4,725 0 1956
2 1116 77340
000114 SIGMA SIGMA SIGMA HOUSE 7,875 4,725 4,725 0 1956
2 1116 77340
000115 RACHEL JACKSON HOUSE 7,875 4,725 4,725 0 1956
2 1116 77340
000116 ALPHA CHI OMEGA HOUSE 7,875 4,725 4,725 0 1956
2 1116 77340
000117 ANNE SHAVER HOUSE 7,875 4,725 4,725 0 1956
2 1116 77340
000130 JOSEPH BALDWIN HOUSE 8,020 4,812 4,812 0 1958
2 1116 77340
000131 CREAGER HOUSE 8,020 4,812 4,812 0 1958
2 1116 77340
000136 CRAWFORD HOUSE 8,161 4,897 4,897 @ 1959
2 1116 77340
000137 MALLON HOUSE 8,161 4,897 4,897 0 1958
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2 1116 77340

000147 ESTILL HALL 54,420 32,652 32,652 0 1960
5 1116 77340
000150 VICK HOUSE 8,161 4,897 4,897 0 1960
2 1116 77340
000151 SPIVEY HOUSE 8,161 4,897 4,897 0 1960
2 1116 77340
000152 RANDEL HOUSE 8,161 4,897 4,897 0 1960
2 1116 77340
000168 WHITE HALL 85,720 51,432 51,432 7,072 1962
4 1112 77340
000190 CJ1 NORTH 1009 13TH ST 2,583 1,403 0 0 1951
1 112177340
000191 CJ2 NORTH 1003 13TH ST 1,423 1,276 0 0 1951
1 112177340
000192 CJ3 NORTH 1310 AVE J 1,250 1,059 989 989 1951
1 112177340
000193 MUSEUM WORKSHOP 1,257 1,198 1,198 0 1996
1 1118 77340
000194 MUSEUM SAM HOUSTON'S LAW OFFICE 381 361 361 0 1847
1 111 8 77340
000195 MUSEUM ELIZA'S KITCHEN 316 280 280 0 1994
1 1118 77340
000196 MUSEUM JOSHUA'S BLACKSMITH FORGE 604 472 472 0 1965
1 1118 77340
000197 MUSEUM SAM HOUSTON MEMORIAL MUSEUM 12,082 11,698 8,513 0 1936
3 1118 77340
000198 MUSEUM WOODLAND HOME 2,385 2,020 2,020 0 1847
2 111 8 77340
000199 MUSEUM STORE 3,625 3,478 3,058 0 1950
1 111 8 77340
000200 MUSEUM STEAMBOAT HOUSE 3,066 1,700 1,700 0 1858
2 111 8 77340
000201 MUSEUM CORN CRIB 147 42 42 0 1920
1 111 8 77340
000202 KATY & E. DON WALKER, JR. ED. CTR. 22,473 19,340 14,457 0 1995

2 1118 77340
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000203 MUSEUM GARDEN SHED 92 88 88 @ 1995
1 1118 77340
000204 MUSEUM GAS SHED 98 84 84 @ 1993
1 1118 77340
000205 MUSEUM RANGER'S CABIN 144 125 125 @ 1990
1 1118 77340
000206 MUSEUM POTTERY SHED 177 168 168 @ 1990
1 1118 77340
000207 MUSEUM NEW ARMY CABIN 57 48 48 @ 1975
1 1118 77340
000208 MUSEUM GUERRANT FAMILY CABIN 634 585 585 ® 1850
1 1118 77340
000209 MUSEUM STAGE BUILDING 192 172 172 @ 2003
1 1118 77340
000222 GIBBS SHOW BARN 1,323 1,151 1,151 1,151 1948
1 1125 77320
000225 GIBBS CONFERENCE CENTER 5,469 3,551 3,551 3,551 1991
2 1121 77340
000226 GIBBS CLASSROOM 4,511 4,179 4,071 4,071 1962
1 1125 77340
000229 GIBBS CONFERENCE CTR STORAGE 198 170 170 170 1991
1 1121 77320
000233 SS 1 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 5,480 5,339 5,244 5,244 1993
1 1124 77340
000234 SS 2 - PLANT SHOPS,PROPERTY,STORE 49,222 47,988 44,862 44,862 1993
1 1124 77340
000235 SS 3 - ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES 24,395 22,462 17,728 9,479 1993
1 1124 77340
000236 CHARLES W. TACKETT POLICE BUILDING 7,000 6,221 5,561 5,561 1992
1 1121 77340
000239 GIBBS MAIN RENT HSE SE. OF CONF CTR 2,070 1,783 1,538 @ 1965
1 1126 77320
000240 LADYKAT SOFTBALL CONCESSION 300 283 283 @ 1997
1 1123 77340
000242 BILL BLACKWOOD LEMIT 38,948 26,401 16,222 ® 2000
4 1218 77340
000243 WILLIAM R. HARRELL AGRICULTURAL ENG 13,805 11,104 10,782 10,782 1998
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1 1121 77340

000244 LADYKAT WEST DUGOUT 400 281 281 0 1997
1 112 3 77340
000245 LADYKAT EAST DUGOUT 313 281 281 0 1997
1 112 3 77340
000247 GIBBS SHEEP AND GOAT BARN 928 888 888 888 1997
1 1125 77320
000248 FACILITIES SERVICES PAINT STORAGE 120 103 103 103 1996
1 1114 77340
000252 OBSERVATORY CLASSROOM 906 761 649 649 1999
1 113177340
000253 OBSERVATORY #2 86 77 77 77 1999
1 113177340
000254 OBSERVATORY #3 86 77 77 77 1999
1 113177340
000255 OBSERVATORY #4 222 204 204 204 1997
1 113177340
000256 HARRY L. WESTMORELAND ENGINEERING TECHNOLO 11,513 11,053 9,163 9,163 2002
1 1115 77340
000257 AGR. I45 GREENHOUSE 2,520 2,469 2,469 2,469 2000
1 112177340
000260 LANDSCAPE CHEMICAL STORAGE BLDG 240 223 223 223 2000
1 1114 77340
000261 GIBBS RODEO ARENA FEED STORAGE 1,200 1,165 1,165 1,165 2002
1 1125 77320
000263 BIOLOGICAL FIELD STN RESIDENCE 1,496 1,247 1,247 0 1970
1 1126 77320
000266 BIOLOGICAL FIELD STN WORKSHOP 599 587 587 587 1932
1 112177320
000267 BIOLOGICAL FIELD STN WELL HOUSE 192 173 0 0 1949
1 112177320
000268 BIOLOGICAL FIELD STN GARAGE 1,056 941 941 941 1932
1 112177320
000270 SOUTH PAW 5,815 5,083 4,728 0 2004
1 111 3 77340
000271 JOHN R RAGSDALE VISITOR & ALUM CTR 12,809 10,813 7,426 4,438 2006

2 1311 77340
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000272 BIOLOGICAL FIELD STN GREENHOUSE #1 1,440 1,363 1,363 1,363 2003
1 1121 77320
000273 BEARKAT VILLAGE A APTS Al101-A306 12,720 7,632 7,632 0 2003
3 1116 77340
000274 BEARKAT VILLAGE B APTS B101-B312 25,458 15,275 15,275 0 2003
3 1116 77340
000275 BEARKAT VILLAGE C APTS (C101-C306 12,720 7,632 7,632 0 2003
3 1116 77340
000276 BEARKAT VILLAGE D APTS D101-D312 25,458 15,275 15,275 0 2003
3 1116 77340
000277 BEARKAT VILLAGE E CLUBHOUSE 5,973 3,584 3,584 0 2003
1 1116 77340
000278 BEARKAT VILLAGE F APTS F101-F312 25,458 15,275 15,275 0 2003
3 1116 77340
000279 BEARKAT VILLAGE G APTS G101-G306 12,720 7,632 7,632 0 2003
3 1116 77340
000280 BEARKAT VILLAGE H APTS H101-H308 16,890 10,134 10,134 0 2003
3 1116 77340
000281 BEARKAT VILLAGE I APTS I101-I306 12,720 7,632 7,632 0 2003
3 1116 77340
000282 BEARKAT VILLAGE J APTS J101-J]306 12,720 7,632 7,632 0 2003
3 1116 77340
000283 BEARKAT VILLAGE K APTS K101-K308 16,890 10,134 10,134 0 2003
3 1116 77340
000284 BEARKAT VILLAGE L APTS L101-L306 12,720 7,632 7,632 0 2003
3 1116 77340
000285 BEARKAT VILLAGE M LAUNDRY/MAILBOX 472 283 283 0 2003
1 1116 77340
000286 UNIVERSITY HOTEL 59,981 57,792 38,423 4,811 1976
5 111 3 77340
000288 UNIVERSITY CAMP DINING HALL 4,617 4,554 4,475 0 2004
1 113 3 77320
000289 BASEBALL SOFTBALL PRACTICE FACILITY 14,733 13,437 10,322 0 2005
1 121 3 77340
000290 DON SANDERS STADIUM TICKET BOOTH 293 248 248 0 2005
1 131 3 77340
000291 DON SANDERS STADIUM HOME W DUGOUT 788 646 646 0 2005
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1 1313 77320

000292 DON SANDERS STADIUM VISITOR DUGOUT
1 131 3 77340

000293 DON SANDERS STADIUM CONCESSION STAN
1 1113 77340

000294 SOFTBALL TICKET BOOTH

1 121 3 77340

000295 SOFTBALL VISITOR DUGOUT WEST SIDE
1 121 3 77340

000296 SOFTBALL HOME DUGOUT SOUTH SIDE

1 121 3 77340

000297 SOFTBALL CONCESSIONS CONCOURSE

1 1213 77340

000298 BASEBALL SOFTBALL STORAGE BUILDING
1 121 3 77340

000299 SAM HOUSTON VILLAGE

5 1116 77340

000300 CHEMISTRY AND FORENSIC SCIENCE

3 1211 77340

000301 SAM HOUSTON PARKING GARAGE

5 121 3 77340

000302 RECREATIONAL SPORTS

3 121 3 77340

000303 COUNSELOR EDUCATION CENTER

1 111177340

000304 INTRAMURAL FIELD ONE STORAGE

1 111 3 77340

000305 PRITCHETT FIELD RUGBY STORAGE

1 111 3 77340

000306 UNIVERSITY CAMP WOMENS BATH HOUSE
1 113377320

000307 UNIVERSITY CAMP HOST CABIN

1 113377320

000308 UNIVERSITY CAMP MAINTENANCE SHOP
1 113 3 77320

000309 UNIVERSITY CAMP PORTABLE STORAGE
1 113377320

779
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000310 GIBBS EQUIPMENT STORAGE WIRE ROAD 825 767 767 767 2004
1 1125 77320
000313 GIBBS DEMO BARN STORAGE 458 412 412 412 2004
1 1125 77320
000314 COLLEGE OF HUMANITIES & SOCIAL SCIE 147,422 128,843 85,468 84,868 2009
6 1311 77340
000315 JAMES & NANCY GAERTNER PERFORMING ARTS BUI 101,945 97,568 73,966 71,992 2010
2 1111 77340
000316 HOLLEMAN FIELD STORAGE 448 440 440 0 2003
1 112 3 77340
000319 UNIVERSITY PLAZA 51,148 20,130 18,389 16,577 2017
6 1121 77340
000320 RON RANDLEMAN WEIGHT & FITNESS CTR 11,338 10,075 9,298 0 2006
1 111 3 77340
000321 RAVEN VILLAGE 154,494 92,696 92,696 0 2006
4 1116 77340
000322 THE WOODLANDS CENTER 143,904 129,802 76,117 58,025 2012
4 1131 77380
000323 MUSEUM HULON HOUSE 1,820 1,451 1,451 0 1852
1 113 8 77356
000324 MUSEUM BEAR BEND 1,518 1,358 1,358 0 1840
2 1118 77340
000325 MUSEUM CRANE FAMILY CABIN 766 423 423 0 1867
1 113 8 77356
000326 MUSEUM JAMES JORDAN (JARDINE) LOG H 650 650 650 0 1830
2 113 8 77356
000327 MUSEUM BLACKSMITH SHOP (MONTGOMERY) 201 171 171 0 1920
1 113 8 77356
000328 RAVEN NEST GOLF COURSE CLUB HOUSE 3,952 3,661 3,071 0 2005
1 14 2 3 77340
000329 JACKSON SHAVER MECHANICAL BUILDING 795 %] %] 0 2009
1 111 3 77340
000330 RAVEN NEST GOLF COURSE CART STORAGE 4,208 3,699 3,699 0 2005
1 14 2 3 77340
000331 RAVEN NEST GOLF COURSE MAINTENANCE 3,510 3,292 3,235 0 2005
1 14 2 3 77340
000332 RAVEN NEST GOLF COURSE FERILIZER BU 160 149 149 0 2005
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1 14 2 3 77340

000333 RAVEN NEST GOLF COURSE PUMP HOUSE

1 14 2 3 77340

000334 FACILITES SERVICES STORAGE BLDG

1 1114 77340

000335 UPD STORAGE BUILDING

1 112177340

000336 AG AND IND SCIENCE RESEARCH LAB

1 1125 77340

000337 MICHAEL MCIVER GOLF TRAINING CENTER
1 112 3 77340

000338 OLD MAIN MARKET

2 1113 77340

000341 SOUTH TEXAS APPLIED FORENSIC SCIENC
1 112177320

000342 UNIVERSITY CAMP CARETAKERS CABIN

1 1136 77320

000343 RESIDENCE LIFE MAINTENANCE FACILITY
2 112 3 77340

000344 WORKSHOP IN ART STUDIO & HISTORY

2 112177340

000345 TRIES ENERGETIC MATERIAL RESEARCH FACILITY

1 112177320

000346 UNIVERSITY CAMP MENS BATH HOUSE
1 113 3 77320

000347 LONE STAR HALL

5 1116 77340

000348 UNIVERSITY CAMP OUTDOOR PAVILION
1 113 3 77320

000349 UNIVERSITY STORAGE FACILITY

1 1121 77340

000352 MUSEUM GROUNDS MAINTENANCE BARN
1 111 8 77340

000353 BIOLOGICAL FIELD STN GREENHOUSE #2
1 112177320

000354 THE WOODLANDS CENTER GARAGE

5 113 3 77380

368
196
288
800
1,776
31,677
2,120
1,200
13,252
8,200
2,400
627
87,840
6,000
16,000
1,200
1,440
257,500
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000356 BIOLOGICAL FIELD STN STORAGE BLDG 2,000 1,911 1,911 1,911 2011
1 1121 77320
000357 AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING TECH ANNEX 1,500 1,421 1,421 1,421 2011
1 1111 77340
000358 GEOLOGY CORE LABORATORY 5,283 4,989 4,926 4,926 2013
2 1111 77340
000359 HUNTSVILLE AREA TECHNOLOGY & BUSINESS COMP 17,615 16,527 13,720 10,310 2013
2 1421 77340
000360 WILLIAM R POWELL STUDENT HEALTH & COUNSELI 29,944 27,268 17,366 0 2014
3 1213 77340
000361 SCIENCES ANNEX 2,267 1,937 1,566 1,566 2015
1 1111 77340
000362 UNIVERSITY CAMP BEARKAT LODGE 4,840 4,569 4,103 0 2013
1 113377320
000363 UNIVERSITY CAMP BUNKHOUSE 1 2,866 2,547 2,176 e 2013
1 113377320
000364 UNIVERSITY CAMP BUNKHOUSE 2 2,866 2,547 2,176 e 2013
1 113377320
000365 UNIVERSITY CAMP BUNKHOUSE 3 2,866 2,547 2,176 e 2013
1 113377320
000366 UNIVERSITY CAMP BUNKHOUSE 4 2,866 2,547 2,176 e 2013
1 113377320
000367 UNIVERSITY CAMP POOL HOUSE 681 515 75 0 2013
1 113377320
000368 FRED PIRKLE ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY CENTER 53,500 48,923 31,946 30,874 2016
4 1111 77340
000369 SHSU SATELLITE STUDENT ART GALLERY 1,377 1,227 1,106 886 2013
1 1421 77340
000370 UNIVERSITY CAMP RAVEN ROOM 2,385 1,967 1,910 e 2014
1 113377320
000371 UNIVERSITY CAMP VISITORS CABIN 576 543 543 0 2014
1 1133 77340
000372 GENERAL'S MARKET 35,450 28,704 20,795 0 2016
1 1113 77340
000373 PINEY WOODS HALL 232,822 139,693 139,693 e 2017
7 1316 77340
000374 SHSU POST OFFICE 1,445 1,328 1,215 1,063 2014
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1 1111 77340

000376 IT@SAM OPERATIONS & DATA CENTER 2,145 2,097 1,723 1,723 2015
1 2111 77340
000377 BUSINESS SERVICES BUILDING 5,200 4,353 3,711 3,711 2015
1 1111 77340
000383 STRIP MALL AT 2212 AVE I 12,840 12,769 0 0 2016
1 2113 77340
000385 MUSEUM ROBERTS-FARRIS CABIN 400 369 369 0 1840
1 141 8 77340
000599 BIOL FLD STN PINEYWOODS NATURAL SCI LAB 1,747 1,658 1,571 1,571 2006
1 1121 77320
TOTALS 242 4,636,540 2,737,545 1,277,906

Editeoveo TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD

Page 1

PART D, HIGHER EDUCATION FACILITIES INVENTORY FOR - 2017
003606 SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY
PREPARED BY THE TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATION BOARD

10/19/2017 ©9:10:14
CAMPUSWIDE SPACE SUMMARY (LAST REPORT YEAR PERCENTAGES)

SQUARE

FEET
GROSS SQUARE FEET 4,636,540
TOTAL EXISTING FACILITIES (NASF SQUARE FEET) 2,737,545
NON ASSIGNABLE SQUARE FEET 1,898,995
NET ASSIGNABLE SQUARE FEET RENTED AND/OR SHARED 275,027
TOTAL SQUARE FEET - EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL USE 1,277,906
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TOTAL CAMPUS SPACE BY INSTITUTIONAL CATAGORIES

NET
FUNCTION ASSIGNABLE SQ. FT.

INSTRUCTION 811,613
RESEARCH 48,011
PUBLIC SERVICE 7,238
ACADEMIC SUPPORT 136,812
LIBRARY 121,465
STUDENT SERVICE 1,122,510

SUBTOTAL 2,247,650
INSTRUCTIONAL ADMINISTRAATION 137,263
PHYSICAL PLANT OPERATIONS 77,605
STUDENT FINANCIAL SUPPORT %]
INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 275,027

TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD
PART E, HIGHER EDUCATION FACILITIES INVENTORY FOR - 2017
003606 SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY
PREPARED BY THE TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATION BOARD

TOTAL CAMPUS SPACE BY SPACE USE
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USE
CLASSROOM
CLASSROOM SERVICE
SUBTOTAL

CLASS LABORATORY

CLASS LABORATORY SERVICE

SPECIAL CLASS LABORATORY

SPECIAL CLASS LABORATORY SERVICE

INDIVIDUAL STUDY LABORATORY

INDIVIDUAL STUDY LABORATORY SERVICE
SUBTOTAL

ARMORY
ARMORY SERVICE
ATHLETIC OR PHYSICAL EDUCATION
ATHLET. FACIL. SPECTATOR SEATING
ATHLETIC OR PHYSICAL EDUCATION SVC.
MEDIA PRODUCTION
MEDIA PRODUCTION SERVICE
CLINIC (NON-HEALTH PROFESSIONS)
CLINIC SERVICE (NON-HEALTH PROF.)
DEMONSTRATION
DEMONSTRATION SERVICE
FIELD BUILDING
ANIMAL FACILITIES
ANIMAL FACILITIES SERVICE
GREENHOUSE
GREENHOUSE SERVICE
OTHER (ALL PURPOSE)

SUBTOTAL

ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY SERVICE

NASF
138,653
5,357
144,010

90,466
17,685
56,870
14,095
36,230

8,423

223,769

1,646
3,386
80,997
1,622
41,137
7,249
2,104
8,575
3,577
50,232
1,217
2,117
940
1,577
9,288
1,788
847
218,299

69,539
27,517
Page 18

E&G NASF
138,653
5,357
144,010

89,861
17,685
56,870
14,095
35,471
8,423
222,405

1,646
3,386
31,663
0
5,768
6,020
1,978
3,771
1,668
44,940
1,217
2,117
940
1,577
9,288
1,788
0
117,767

50,764
23,389
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625
630
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665
670
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EXHIBITION
EXHIBITION SERVICE
FOOD FACILITY
FOOD FACILITY SERVICE
DAY CARE
DAY CARE SERVICE
LOUNGE
LOUNGE SERVICE
MERCHANDISING
MERCHANDISING SERVICE
RECREATION
RECREATION SERVICE
MEETING ROOM
MEETING ROOM SERVICE
LOCKER ROOM

SUBTOTAL

OFFICE SPACE WITHOUT 41 ROOM USE-LIBRARY

310
315
350
355

OFFICE
OFFICE SERVICE
CONFERENCE ROOM
CONFERENCE ROOM SERVICE
SUBTOTAL

OFFICE SPACE WITH 41 ROOM USE-LIBRARY

310
315
350
355

410
420
430

OFFICE
OFFICE SERVICE
CONFERENCE ROOM
CONFERENCE ROOM SERVICE
SUBTOTAL

STUDY SPACE
STACK
OPEN-STACK STUDY ROOM

23,710
6,367
57,455
17,729
0

0
47,659
483
12,569
2,145
40,543
7,446
73,790
7,883
6,113
400,948

364,139
78,191
35,760

2,689

480,779

10,156
146
389

10,691

24,374

1,339

73,106
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2,075
383

21,858
3,926
1,736

136,716

306,115
63,184
31,134

2,638

403,071

10,156
146
389

10,691
24,059

1,339
72,555
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PROCESSING ROOM
STUDY SERVICE
SUBTOTAL

RESEARCH/NON-CLASS LABORATORY
RESEARCH/NON-CLASS LABORATORY SERV.
SUBTOTAL

CENTRAL COMPUTER/TELE-COMMUNICATION
CENTRAL COMPUTER/TELE-COMM SERVICE
SHOP
SHOP SERVICE
CENTRAL STORAGE
CENTRAL STORAGE SERVICE
VEHICLE STORAGE FACILITY
VEHICLE STORAGE FACILITY SERVICE
CENTRAL SERVICE
CENTRAL SERVICE SUPPORT
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS STORAGE
UNKNOWN
HAZARDOUS WASTE STORAGE
HAZARDOUS WASTE SERVICE
SUBTOTAL

PATIENT BEDROOM

PATIENT BEDROOM SERVICE

PATIENT BATH

NURSE STATION

NURSE STATION SERVICE

SURGERY

SURGERY SERVICE
TREATMENT/EXAMINATION CLINIC
TREATMENT/EXAMINATION CLINICSERVICE
DIAGNOSTIC SERVICE LABORATORY

17,305
2,469
118,593

44,107
9,444
53,551

2,845
2,147
32,573
17,875
42,194
847
168,460
0

1,529

0

306

0

0

0
268,776

207

76
888

3,304
650
651
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17,305
2,469
117,727

41,071
8,196
49,267

2,845
2,147
21,211
13,089
33,888
847
503

0
1,417
0

306

0

0

0
76,253

OO OO0
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DIAGNOSTIC SERVICE LAB SERVICE
HEALTH CARE CENTRAL SUPPLIES
PUBLIC WAITING
STAFF ON-CALL FACILITY
STAFF ON-CALL FACILITY SERVICE
SUBTOTAL

SLEEP/STUDY WITHOUT TOILET/BATH
TOILET/BATH
SLEEP/STUDY WITH TOILET/BATH
SLEEP/STUDY SERVICE
APARTMENT
APARTMENT SERVICE
HOUSE
SUBTOTAL

INACTIVE AREA

ALTERATION OR CONVERSION AREA
UNFINSHED AREA

MENS PUBLIC REST ROOMS
UNISEX RESTROOM

WOMEN'S PUBLIC REST ROOMS
BRIDGE/TUNNEL

ELEVATOR

ESCALATOR

LOADING DOCK

LOBBY

PUBLIC CORRIDOR

STAIRWAY

CIRCULATION AREA
CUSTODIAL SUPPLY CLOSET
JANITOR ROOM

PUBLIC REST ROOM

TRASH ROOM

BUILDING SERVICE AREA

346
789
1,820
0

0
8,731

3,915
714

795,466

3,672
0
0
2,785

806,552

NON-NASF
10,634
40,860

7,161

33,406

3,261

34,881

291
8,470
%)
2,380

35,146
261,158
59,168
85,247
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7,212
754
55

0
6,253
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2017 Building_ Room

Yol CENTRAL UTILITY PLANT
Yo2 FUEL ROOM

Y03 SHAFT

Y04 UTILITY/MECHANICAL SPACE
YYY MECHANICAL AREA

Z7ZZ STRUCTURAL AREA

13,211
0

27
15,639
99,473
45
724,732

NASF

2,734,699

Inventory CB11 CB14.TXT

E&G NASF
1,277,906

TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD

PART F, HIGHER EDUCATION FACILITIES INVENTORY FOR - 2017

003606

SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY

PREPARED BY THE TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATION BOARD

SUBTOTAL
NON-NASF
TOTAL 724,732
Editoovoo
Page 1
10/19/2017 ©9:10:16
BUILDING
INST PHY PLT TOTAL TOTAL
NUMBER NAME
SUPPORT OPER NASF E&G NASF
SATISFACTORY CONDITION
000002 AUSTIN HALL
1,366 0 5,466 1,320
000003 PEABODY MEMORIAL LIBRARY
782 0 3,131 782
000005 BOBBY K. MARKS ADMINISTRATION BUILD
15,224 0 15,224 15,224
000007 FARRINGTON BUILDING
0 0 33,134 33,134

PUBLIC ACADEMIC

INSTRUCT RESEARCH SERVICE SUPPORT
%] %] %] 3,962

%] %] (%] 2,349

%] (%] %] %]

29,788 2,957 %] 390

Page 22
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000008 ACADEMIC BUILDING III 23,534 %] %] %] 12,729
490 %] 36,753 26,294
000009 ESTILL BUILDING %] %] %] %] 8,079
13,248 %] 21,327 19,854
000010 ACADEMIC BUILDING IV 31,519 %] 1,974 1,984 4,686
1,517 %] 41,680 39,706
000011 EVANS COMPLEX 25,191 %] %] 627 %]
0 %] 25,818 25,818
000015 WEST CENTRAL PLANT %] %] %] %] %]
0 1,688 1,688 1,688
000016 HOLLEMAN FIELD VISITORS DUGOUT %] %] %] %] 448
0 %] 448 %]
000017 HOLLEMAN FIELD HOME DUGOUT %] %] %] %] 448
0 %] 448 %]
000018 MARGARET LEA HOUSTON 12,095 %] %] 316 218
1,227 %] 13,855 13,637
000019 LOWMAN STUDENT CENTER %] %] %] %] 77,444
2,593 (%] 80,037 8,171
000020 ART BUILDING C 4,630 %] %] %] %]
0 %] 4,630 4,630
000021 ART BUILDING D 5,076 %] %] %] %]
0 %] 5,076 5,076
000022 STUDENT SERVICES ANNEX %] %] %] %] 4,825
151 %] 4,976 1,804
000023 PRITCHETT TICKET OFFICE %] %] %] %] 311
0 %] 311 %]
000024 PRITCHETT MENS RESTROOM %] %] %] %] %]
0 %] %] %]
000025 PRITCHETT FIELD CONCESSIONS %] %] %] %] 240
0 %] 240 %]
000026 PRITCHETT WOMENS RESTROOM %] %] %] %] %]
0 %] %] %]
000032 HOLLEMAN FIELD DRESSING ROOM %] %] %] %] 380
0 %] 380 %]
000033 HOLLEMAN FIELD PRESSBOX/CONCESSION %] %] %] %] 729
0 %] 729 %]
000039 ACADEMIC BUILDING I 12,329 489 %] %] %]
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23,104
000041
0
000042
0
000043
0
000044
0
000045
0
000046
959
000047

000049
0
000050
0
000051
0
000052
0
000053
(4]
000054
0
000055
0
000056
(4]
000057
(4]
000058
0
000059
0
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0 35,922 35,922
SMITH HUTSON BUSINESS BLDG

0 53,728 52,921
NEWTON GRESHAM LIBRARY

0 126,638 124,912
PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES CENTER

0 5,189 2,305
BUILDING & LANDSCAPE SERVICES
11,576 11,576 11,576
MCADAMS TENNIS STORAGE

0 145 0
GEORGE J. BETO CRIMINAL JUSTICE CTR

0 69,287 50,851
ELEANOR & CHARLES GARRETT TEACHER EDUCATION CENTER
0 1,330 0 47,945
UNIVERSITY THEATRE CENTER

0 23,828 23,719
EAST CENTRAL PLANT

151 151 151

DAN RATHER COMMUNICATIONS BUILDING

0 23,454 23,454
HEALTH & KINESIOLOGY CENTER

0 74,684 51,223
LEE DRAIN BUILDING

0 79,813 79,813
LEE DRAIN ANNEX

0 4,214 3,090
GEOLOGY ANNEX

0 1,367 1,367
MUSIC BUILDING

0 27,063 27,063
RON MAFRIGE FIELD HOUSE

0 20,930 0
BOWERS STADIUM PRESS BOX

0 3,552 0
BOWERS STADIUM EAST CONCESSIONS

0 987 0

46,732
3,593
2,305

0
0

37,822

47,945

20,205

0
22,401
50,167

64,089
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1,154
0
0
0
0
4,634

29,874

230

9,614

1,367

605

2,884

5,106
121,319
0

0

0

7,436

3,624

1,053

826

6,110

131

1,726

145

16,741

23,461

4,214

20,930

3,552

987
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000060 ARCHERY 1 - IM FLD 1 135 %] %] %] %]
0 %] 135 %]

000061 BOWERS STADIUM SE TICKET BOOTH %] %] %] %] 49
0 %] 49 %]

000062 BOWERS STADIUM SW TICKET BOOTH %] %] %] %] 49
0 %] 49 %]

000063 INTRAMURAL RESTROOMS %] %] %] %] %]
0 %] %] %]

000064 BUILDING SERVICES FACILITY %] %] %] %] %]

3,242 %] 3,242 3,242

000065 BOWERS STADIUM N TICKET BOOTH %] %] %] %] 49
0 %] 49 %]

000066 REC SPORTS PORTABLE STORAGE %] %] %] %] 290
0 %] 290 (%]

000067 MCADAMS RESTROOMS %] %] %] %] 0
0 %] %] %]

000068 AG GREENHOUSE NO 2 1,661 %] %] %] %]
0 %] 1,661 1,661

000069 HORTICULTURE LAB 800 %] %] %] %
0 %] 800 800

000070 AG GREENHOUSE NO 1 1,719 %] %] %] %]
0 %] 1,719 1,719

000071 ART BUILDING F 1,996 %] %] 1,735 %]
0 %] 3,731 1,996

000073 ART BUILDING A 5,947 %] %] %] %]
0 %] 5,947 5,947

000074 OBSERVATORY TELESCOPE %] 172 %] %] %]
0 %] 172 172

000075 ART BUILDING E 3,817 %] %] %] %]
0 %] 3,817 3,817

000076 MAIN SUBSTATION %] %] %] %] 0
0 %] %] %]

000077 HAZARDOUS WASTE STORAGE %] %] %] %] 0
0 306 306 306

000078 HOLLEMAN REC SPORTS STORAGE #2 %] %] %] %] 398
0 %] 398 %]

000079 HORTICULTURE CLASSROOM 848 %] %] %] %]

Page 25



2017 Building Room Inventory CB11l CB14.TXT

0 0 848 848

000080 RECYCLING/SHREDDING FACILITY 0 0 0 0 0

1,418 0 1,418 0

000081 INTRAMURAL STORAGE 0 0 0 0 200
0 0 200 0

000083 ARLEIGH B. TEMPLETON BUILDING 0 0 0 3,226 0
0 0 3,226 3,226

000085 REC SPORTS CANOE STORAGE 0 0 0 0 317
0 0 317 0

000086 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY BLDG 33,540 0 0 0 0
0 0 33,540 33,540

000092 TRACTOR LAB 4,661 0 0 0 0
0 0 4,661 4,661

000094 ABATTOIR BUILDING 4,176 0 0 0 0
0 0 4,176 4,176

000096 LANDSCAPE GREENHOUSE NO 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 2,890 2,890 2,890

000097 LANDSCAPE GREENHOUSE NO 2 0 0 0 0 0
0 1,680 1,680 1,680

000100 GIBBS RODEO ARENA STORAGE BUILDING 199 0 0 0 0
0 0 199 199

000102 JACKSON-SHAVER HALL 0 0 0 0 23,483
0 0 0 0

000103 BELVIN-BUCHANAN HALL 0 0 0 0 37,366
0 0 0 0

000104 ELLIOTT HALL 0 0 0 0 20,935
0 0 0 0

000110 ZETA TAU ALPHA HOUSE 0 0 0 0 4,725
0 0 0 0

000111 GIBBS HOUSE 0 0 0 0 4,725
0 0 0 0

900112 HOUSTON HOUSE 0 0 0 0 4,725
0 0 0 0

000113 ALPHA DELTA PI HOUSE 0 0 0 0 4,725
0 0 0 0

000114 SIGMA SIGMA SIGMA HOUSE 0 0 0 0 4,725
0 0 0 0
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000115 RACHEL JACKSON HOUSE %] %] %] %] 4,725
0 0 0 0

000116 ALPHA CHI OMEGA HOUSE %] %] %] %] 4,725
0 0 0 0

000117 ANNE SHAVER HOUSE %] %] %] %] 4,725
0 0 0 0

000130 JOSEPH BALDWIN HOUSE %] %] %] %] 4,812
0 0 0 0

000131 CREAGER HOUSE %] %] %] 0 4,812
0 0 0 0

000136 CRAWFORD HOUSE %] %] %] %] 4,897
0 0 0 0

000137 MALLON HOUSE %] %] 0 %] 4,897
0 0 0 0

000147 ESTILL HALL %] %] %] %] 32,652
0 0 0 0

000150 VICK HOUSE %] %] %] %] 4,897
0 0 0 0

000151 SPIVEY HOUSE %] %] %] %] 4,897
0 0 0 0

000152 RANDEL HOUSE %] %] %] %] 4,897
0 0 0 0

000168 WHITE HALL 4,010 732 %] 183 43,166

3,341 0 8,266 7,072

000190 (CJ1 NORTH 1009 13TH ST %] %] %] %] %)
0 0 0 0

000191 (CJ2 NORTH 1003 13TH ST %] %] %] %) %)
0 0 0 0

000192 (CJ3 NORTH 1310 AVE ] 989 %] %] %] %]
0 0 989 989

000193 MUSEUM WORKSHOP %] %] %] 1,198 %]
0 0 1,198 0

000194 MUSEUM SAM HOUSTON'S LAW OFFICE %] %] %] 361 %]
0 0 361 0

000195 MUSEUM ELIZA'S KITCHEN %] %] %] 280 %]
0 0 280 0

000196 MUSEUM JOSHUA'S BLACKSMITH FORGE %] %] %] 472 %]
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0
000197
0
000198
0
000199
0
000200
0
000201
0
000202
0
000203
(4]
000204
0
000205
0
000206
(4]
000207
0
000208
(4]
000209
(4]
000222
(4]
000225
3,551
000226
(4]
000229
170
000233
0

%)
MUSEUM
0
MUSEUM
0
MUSEUM
%)
MUSEUM
0
MUSEUM
0
KATY &
0
MUSEUM
0
MUSEUM
0
MUSEUM
0
MUSEUM
%)
MUSEUM
%)
MUSEUM
0
MUSEUM
0

GIBBS SHOW BARN

0

0

GIBBS CLASSROOM

0

0

2017 Building_

472 0
SAM HOUSTON MEMORIAL MUSEUM
8,513 0
WOODLAND HOME
2,020 0
STORE
3,058 0
STEAMBOAT HOUSE
1,700 0
CORN CRIB
42 0
E. DON WALKER, JR. ED. CTR.
14,457 0
GARDEN SHED
88 0
GAS SHED
84 0
RANGER'S CABIN
125 0
POTTERY SHED
168 0
NEW ARMY CABIN
48 0
GUERRANT FAMILY CABIN
585 0
STAGE BUILDING
172 0
1,151 1,151
GIBBS CONFERENCE CENTER
3,551 3,551
4,071 4,071
GIBBS CONFERENCE CTR STORAGE
170 170
SS 1 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
5,244 5,244

5,244

Room Inventory CB11 CB14.TXT

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2,065 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1,151 0
0 0
4,071 0
0 0
0 0

Page 28

8,513
2,020
3,058
1,700
42
12,392
88

84
125
168
48
585

172



2017 Building Room Inventory CB11l CB14.TXT

000234 SS 2 - PLANT SHOPS,PROPERTY,STORE %] %] %] %] %]
10,020 34,842 44,862 44,862
000235 SS 3 - ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES 1,050 1,614 %] %] %]
0 6,815 17,728 9,479
000236 CHARLES W. TACKETT POLICE BUILDING %] %] %] %] %]
5,561 %] 5,561 5,561
000239 GIBBS MAIN RENT HSE SE. OF CONF CTR %] %] %] %] 1,242
0 %] 1,538 %]
000240 LADYKAT SOFTBALL CONCESSION %] %] %] %] 283
0 %] 283 %]
000242 BILL BLACKWOOD LEMIT %] %] %] %] %]
0 %] 16,222 %]
000243 WILLIAM R. HARRELL AGRICULTURAL ENG 10,782 %] %] %] %]
0 %] 10,782 10,782
000244 LADYKAT WEST DUGOUT %] %] %] %] 281
0 %] 281 %]
000245 LADYKAT EAST DUGOUT %] %] %] %] 281
0 %] 281 %]
000247 GIBBS SHEEP AND GOAT BARN 888 %] %] %] %]
0 %] 888 888
000248 FACILITIES SERVICES PAINT STORAGE %] %] %] %] %]
0 103 103 103
000252 OBSERVATORY CLASSROOM 649 %] %] %] %]
0 %] 649 649
000253 OBSERVATORY #2 %] %] %] 77 %]
0 %] 77 77
000254 OBSERVATORY #3 %] %] %] 77 %]
0 %] 77 77
000255 OBSERVATORY #4 %] %] %] 204 %]
0 %] 204 204
000256 HARRY L. WESTMORELAND ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY LAB 9,163 0 %]
(%] %] %] 9,163 9,163
000257 AGR. I45 GREENHOUSE 2,469 %] 0 %] %]
0 (%] 2,469 2,469
000260 LANDSCAPE CHEMICAL STORAGE BLDG %] %] %] %] %]
0 223 223 223
000261 GIBBS RODEO ARENA FEED STORAGE 1,165 %] %] %] %]
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0 0 1,165 1,165

000263 BIOLOGICAL FIELD STN RESIDENCE 0 0 0 0 0

1,247 0 1,247 0

000266 BIOLOGICAL FIELD STN WORKSHOP 0 587 0 0 0
0 0 587 587

000267 BIOLOGICAL FIELD STN WELL HOUSE 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

000268 BIOLOGICAL FIELD STN GARAGE 0 941 0 0 0
0 0 941 941

000270 SOUTH PAW 0 0 0 0 4,728
0 0 4,728 0

000271 JOHN R RAGSDALE VISITOR & ALUM CTR 0 0 0 0 0

7,426 0 7,426 4,438

000272 BIOLOGICAL FIELD STN GREENHOUSE #1 0 1,363 0 0 0
0 0 1,363 1,363

000273 BEARKAT VILLAGE A APTS A101-A306 0 0 0 0 7,632
0 0 0 0

000274 BEARKAT VILLAGE B APTS B101-B312 0 0 0 0 15,275
0 0 0 0

000275 BEARKAT VILLAGE C APTS C101-C306 0 0 0 0 7,632
0 0 0 0

000276 BEARKAT VILLAGE D APTS D101-D312 0 0 0 0 15,275
0 0 0 0

000277 BEARKAT VILLAGE E CLUBHOUSE 0 0 0 0 3,584
0 0 0 0

000278 BEARKAT VILLAGE F APTS F101-F312 0 0 0 0 15,275
0 0 0 0

000279 BEARKAT VILLAGE G APTS G101-G306 0 0 0 0 7,632
0 0 0 0

000280 BEARKAT VILLAGE H APTS H101-H308 0 0 0 0 10,134
0 0 0 0

000281 BEARKAT VILLAGE I APTS I101-I306 0 0 0 0 7,632
0 0 0 0

000282 BEARKAT VILLAGE J APTS J101-3306 0 0 0 0 7,632
0 0 0 0

000283 BEARKAT VILLAGE K APTS K101-K308 0 0 0 0 10,134
0 0 0 0
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000284 BEARKAT VILLAGE L APTS L101-L306 %] %] %] %] 7,632
0 %] %] %]

000285 BEARKAT VILLAGE M LAUNDRY/MAILBOX %] %] %] %] 283
0 %] %] %]

000286 UNIVERSITY HOTEL 4,499 %] %] 586 %]
0 %] 38,423 4,811

000288 UNIVERSITY CAMP DINING HALL %] %] %] %] 4,475
0 %] 4,475 %]

000289 BASEBALL SOFTBALL PRACTICE FACILITY %] %] %] %] 10,322
0 %] 10,322 %]

000290 DON SANDERS STADIUM TICKET BOOTH %] %] %] %] 248
0 %] 248 %]

000291 DON SANDERS STADIUM HOME W DUGOUT %] %] %] %] 646
0 %] 646 %]

000292 DON SANDERS STADIUM VISITOR DUGOUT %] %] %] %] 646
0 %] 646 %]

000293 DON SANDERS STADIUM CONCESSION STAN %] %] 474 %] 488
0 %] 962 %]

000294 SOFTBALL TICKET BOOTH %] %] %] %] 247
0 %] 247 %]

000295 SOFTBALL VISITOR DUGOUT WEST SIDE %] %] %] %] 547
0 %] 547 %]

000296 SOFTBALL HOME DUGOUT SOUTH SIDE %] %] %] %] 562
0 %] 562 %]

000297 SOFTBALL CONCESSIONS CONCOURSE %] %] 79 %] 400
0 %] 479 %]

000298 BASEBALL SOFTBALL STORAGE BUILDING %] %] %] %] 180
0 %] 180 %]

000299 SAM HOUSTON VILLAGE %] %] %] %] 154,103
0 %] %] %]

000300 CHEMISTRY AND FORENSIC SCIENCE 35,818 934 %] 543 %]
0 %] 37,294 37,294

000301 SAM HOUSTON PARKING GARAGE %] %] %] %] %]
0 %] 167,856 %]

000302 RECREATIONAL SPORTS %] %] %] %] 19,102
0 %] 19,102 %]

000303 COUNSELOR EDUCATION CENTER 3,192 %] %] 857 %]

Page 31



2017 Building Room Inventory CB11l CB14.TXT

0 0 4,049 4,049
000304 INTRAMURAL FIELD ONE STORAGE 0 0 0 0 557
0 0 557 0
000305 PRITCHETT FIELD RUGBY STORAGE 0 0 0 0 120
0 0 120 0
000306 UNIVERSITY CAMP WOMENS BATH HOUSE 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
000307 UNIVERSITY CAMP HOST CABIN 0 0 0 0 403
0 0 403 0
000308 UNIVERSITY CAMP MAINTENANCE SHOP 0 0 0 0 2,414
0 0 2,414 0
000309 UNIVERSITY CAMP PORTABLE STORAGE 0 0 0 0 386
0 0 386 0
000310 GIBBS EQUIPMENT STORAGE WIRE ROAD 767 0 0 0 0
0 0 767 767
000313 GIBBS DEMO BARN STORAGE 0 0 0 412 0
0 0 412 412
000314 COLLEGE OF HUMANITIES & SOCIAL SCIE 60,392 4,526 0 13,877 252
6,073 0 85,468 84,868
000315 JAMES & NANCY GAERTNER PERFORMING ARTS BUILDING 57,764 0 0 14,491
1,250 461 0 73,966 71,992
000316 HOLLEMAN FIELD STORAGE 0 0 0 0 440
0 0 440 0
000319 UNIVERSITY PLAZA 10,739 0 0 4,662 0
1,176 0 18,389 16,577
000320 RON RANDLEMAN WEIGHT & FITNESS CTR 0 0 0 0 9,298
0 0 9,298 0
000321 RAVEN VILLAGE 0 0 0 0 92,696
0 0 0 0
000322 THE WOODLANDS CENTER 44,244 0 1,112 1,843 6,143
10,260 199 76,117 58,025
000323 MUSEUM HULON HOUSE 0 0 0 1,451 0
0 0 1,451 0
000324 MUSEUM BEAR BEND 0 0 0 1,358 0
0 0 1,358 0
000325 MUSEUM CRANE FAMILY CABIN 0 0 0 423 0
0 0 423 0
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000327
0
000328
0
000329
0
000330
0
000331
0
000332
0
000333
0
000334
0
000335
0
000336
0
000337
0
000338
0
000341
0
000342
0
000343
0
000344
0
000345
0
000346
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MUSEUM JAMES JORDAN (JARDINE) LOG H
%] 650 %]
MUSEUM BLACKSMITH SHOP (MONTGOMERY)
%] 171 (%]
RAVEN NEST GOLF COURSE CLUB HOUSE

%] 3,071 %]
JACKSON SHAVER MECHANICAL BUILDING

%] %] %]
RAVEN NEST GOLF COURSE CART STORAGE

%] 3,699 %]
RAVEN NEST GOLF COURSE MAINTENANCE

%] 3,235 %]
RAVEN NEST GOLF COURSE FERILIZER BU

%] 149 %]
RAVEN NEST GOLF COURSE PUMP HOUSE

%] %] %]
FACILITES SERVICES STORAGE BLDG

177 177 177
UPD STORAGE BUILDING
265 265 265

AG AND IND SCIENCE RESEARCH LAB

%] 770 770
MICHAEL MCIVER GOLF TRAINING CENTER

%] 1,210 %]
OLD MAIN MARKET

%] 20,180 %]
SOUTH TEXAS APPLIED FORENSIC SCIENC

%] 1,747 1,747
UNIVERSITY CAMP CARETAKERS CABIN

%] 1,131 %]
RESIDENCE LIFE MAINTENANCE FACILITY
11,446 11,446 %]
WORKSHOP IN ART STUDIO & HISTORY

%] 6,094 6,094

0

0

0

6,094

TRIES ENERGETIC MATERIAL RESEARCH FACILITY

0 0 2,091 2,091

UNIVERSITY CAMP MENS BATH HOUSE

0
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650

171
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000347
5,919
000348
0
000349
6,734
000352
0
000353
)
000354
0
000356
0
000357
0
000358
0
000359
0
000360
17,366
000361
)
000362
0
000363
0
000364
0
000365
0
000366
0
000367
0
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0 0 0

LONE STAR HALL 0
0 5,919 0

UNIVERSITY CAMP OUTDOOR PAVILION 0
0 5,841 0

UNIVERSITY STORAGE FACILITY 6,957
0 13,691 6,957

MUSEUM GROUNDS MAINTENANCE BARN 0
0 1,158 0

BIOLOGICAL FIELD STN GREENHOUSE #2 0
0 1,440 1,440

THE WOODLANDS CENTER GARAGE 0
0 0 0

BIOLOGICAL FIELD STN STORAGE BLDG 0
0 1,911 1,911

AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING TECH ANNEX 1,421
0 1,421 1,421

GEOLOGY CORE LABORATORY 4,926
0 4,926 4,926

HUNTSVILLE AREA TECHNOLOGY & BUSINESS COMPLEX

2,176 0 13,720 10,310

WILLIAM R POWELL STUDENT HEALTH & COUNSELING CTR

0 0 17,366 0

SCIENCES ANNEX 0
0 1,566 1,566

UNIVERSITY CAMP BEARKAT LODGE 0
0 4,103 0

UNIVERSITY CAMP BUNKHOUSE 1 0
0 2,176 0

UNIVERSITY CAMP BUNKHOUSE 2 0
0 2,176 0

UNIVERSITY CAMP BUNKHOUSE 3 0
0 2,176 0

UNIVERSITY CAMP BUNKHOUSE 4 0
0 2,176 0

UNIVERSITY CAMP POOL HOUSE 0
0 75 0
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1,440

1,911

1,143

1,566

4,849

2,142

4,103
2,176
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000368
149

000369

0
000370

0
000371

0
000372

0
000373

0
000374

1,063
000377

3,711
000385

0
000599

0

135,540
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ER 26,352

FRED PIRKLE ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY CENT
0 %] 31,946 30,874
SHSU SATELLITE STUDENT ART GALLERY
%] 1,106 886
UNIVERSITY CAMP RAVEN ROOM
%] 1,910 %]
UNIVERSITY CAMP VISITORS CABIN
%] 543 %]
GENERAL'S MARKET
%] 20,795 %]
PINEY WOODS HALL
%] %] %]
SHSU POST OFFICE
%] 1,215 1,063
BUSINESS SERVICES BUILDING
%] 3,711 3,711
MUSEUM ROBERTS-FARRIS CABIN
(%] 369 %]
BIOL FLD STN PINEYWOODS NATURAL SCI LAB
0 0 1,571 1,571
SUBTOTAL
77,605 1,926,104 1,276,183

REMODELING A CONDITION

000048
0

000376
1,723

000383
0

1,723

BERNARD G JOHNSON COLISEUM

%] 31,179 %]
IT@SAM OPERATIONS & DATA CENTER
%] 1,723 1,723
STRIP MALL AT 2212 AVE I
%] %] %]
SUBTOTAL
%] 32,902 1,723

REMODELING C CONDITION

000012
0

JOHN W THOMASON BUILDING
%] %] (%]
SUBTOTAL

886

0

787

811,615
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48,012

1,540

784

110

7,238

369

258,280

3,905
110
1,910
543
20,795
139,693
152
0
0

0

1,092,575

31,179

31,179
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0 0 0 0

TERMINATION CONDITION

000093 FARM POWER MACHINERY BUILDING 0 0 0 0 0
(4] 0 %) 0
000095 HORSE MANAGEMENT BUILDING 0 0 0 0 0
(4] %) 0 0
SUBTOTAL 0 0 0 0 0
(4] %) %) %)
INSTITUTION TOTAL 811,615 48,012 7,238 258,280 1,123,754

137,263 77,605 1,959,006 1,277,906

Note: The standard Summary Report is compared to the previous year to aid in early
detection of potentially erroneously-reported data. It will show the percentage
increase/decrease of items, evaluate the items identified with a Review message, and
submit updates to correct where appropriate. If the absolute value of the difference
between the current year and prior year item

1) is less than 50, a Review message is not printed.

2) is between 50 and 10,000, a percentage change greater than 25% is identified.

3) is between 10,000+ and 100,000, a percentage change greater than 20% is identified.

4) is greater than 100,000, a percentage change greater than 10% is identified.
If the original report had only one column the comparison data is in adjacent column.
If the original report had multiple columns the comparison data is in the next row and
asterisks are printed below the column in question.
The report is a 'work in progress' and we would appreciate any feedback you may have regarding it.

Editoeovoo TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD
Page 1
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PART D, HIGHER EDUCATION FACILITIES INVENTORY FOR - 2017

003606 SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY
PREPARED BY THE TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATION BOARD

10/19/2017 ©9:10:14
CAMPUSWIDE SPACE SUMMARY (LAST REPORT YEAR PERCENTAGES)

SQUARE

FEET
2017/1 GROSS SQUARE FEET 4,636,540
2016/1 GROSS SQUARE FEET 4,286,659
8.16%
2017/1 TOTAL EXISTING FACILITIES (NASF SQUARE FEET) 2,737,545
2016/1 TOTAL EXISTING FACILITIES (NASF SQUARE FEET) 2,564,347
6.75%
2017/1 NON ASSIGNABLE SQUARE FEET 1,898,995
2016/1 NON ASSIGNABLE SQUARE FEET 1,722,313
10.26%

* kkkksksk kkk ReVieW

2017/1 NET ASSIGNABLE SQUARE FEET RENTED AND/OR SHARED 275,027
2016/1 NET ASSIGNABLE SQUARE FEET RENTED AND/OR SHARED 273,289
0.64%
2017/1 TOTAL SQUARE FEET - EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL USE 1,277,906
2016/1 TOTAL SQUARE FEET - EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL USE 1,273,221
0.37%

TOTAL CAMPUS SPACE BY INSTITUTIONAL CATAGORIES
NET
Page 37



2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1
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FUNCTION ASSIGNABLE SQ.
10 INSTRUCTION
10 INSTRUCTION

20 RESEARCH
20 RESEARCH

30 PUBLIC SERVICE
30 PUBLIC SERVICE

40 ACADEMIC SUPPORT
40 ACADEMIC SUPPORT

41 LIBRARY
41 LIBRARY

50 STUDENT SERVICE
50 STUDENT SERVICE

SUBTOTAL
SUBTOTAL

60 INSTRUCTIONAL ADMINISTRAATION
60 INSTRUCTIONAL ADMINISTRAATION

70 PHYSICAL PLANT OPERATIONS
70 PHYSICAL PLANT OPERATIONS
Page 38

FT.
811,613
800,434
1.40%

48,011
45,238
6.13%

7,238
7,398
-2.16%

136,812
133,369
2.58%

121,465
121,465
0.00%

1,122,510
960,195
16.90%

kkkkkk ckkk Review

2,247,650
2,068,098
8.68%

137,263
145,207
-5.47%

77,605
77,752
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-0.19%
2017/1 80 STUDENT FINANCIAL SUPPORT 0
2016/1 80 STUDENT FINANCIAL SUPPORT 0
0.00%
2017/1 90 INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 275,027
2016/1 90 INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS 273,289
0.64%

Editeovee TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD
Page 1
PART E, HIGHER EDUCATION FACILITIES INVENTORY FOR - 2017

003606 SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY
PREPARED BY THE TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATION BOARD

10/19/2017 09:10:16
TOTAL CAMPUS SPACE (LAST REPORT YEAR PERCENTAGES) BY ROOM TYPE

TYPE OF ROOM NASF E&G NASF
2017/1 110 CLASSROOM 138,653 138,653
2016/1 110 CLASSROOM 146,168 146,168
-5.14% -5.14%
2017/1 115 CLASSROOM SERVICE 5,357 5,357
2016/1 115 CLASSROOM SERVICE 7,005 7,005
-23.53% -23.53%
2017/1 SUBTOTAL 144,010 144,010
2016/1 SUBTOTAL 153,173 153,173
-5.98% -5.98%
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2017/1 210 CLASS LABORATORY 90,466 89,861
2016/1 210 CLASS LABORATORY 80,828 80,223
11.92% 12.01%
2017/1 215 CLASS LABORATORY SERVICE 17,685 17,685
2016/1 215 CLASS LABORATORY SERVICE 16,274 16,274
8.67% 8.67%
2017/1 220 SPECIAL CLASS LABORATORY 56,870 56,870
2016/1 220 SPECIAL CLASS LABORATORY 50,058 50,058
13.61% 13.61%
2017/1 225 SPECIAL CLASS LABORATORY SERVICE 14,095 14,095
2016/1 225 SPECIAL CLASS LABORATORY SERVICE 11,688 11,688
20.59% 20.59%
2017/1 230 INDIVIDUAL STUDY LABORATORY 36,230 35,471
2016/1 230 INDIVIDUAL STUDY LABORATORY 38,136 37,377
-5.00% -5.10%
2017/1 235 INDIVIDUAL STUDY LABORATORY SERVICE 8,423 8,423
2016/1 235 INDIVIDUAL STUDY LABORATORY SERVICE 8,467 8,467
-0.52% -0.52%
2017/1 SUBTOTAL 223,769 222,405
2016/1 SUBTOTAL 205,451 204,087
8.92% 8.98%
2017/1 510 ARMORY 1,646 1,646
2016/1 510 ARMORY 1,646 1,646
0.00% 0.00%
2017/1 515 ARMORY SERVICE 3,386 3,386
2016/1 515 ARMORY SERVICE 3,386 3,386
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2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

*

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

520
520

523
523

525
525

530
530

535
535

540
540

545
545

550
550

555
555
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ATHLETIC OR PHYSICAL EDUCATION
ATHLETIC OR PHYSICAL EDUCATION

ATHLET. FACIL. SPECTATOR SEATING
ATHLET. FACIL. SPECTATOR SEATING

ATHLETIC OR PHYSICAL EDUCATION SVC.
ATHLETIC OR PHYSICAL EDUCATION SVC.

MEDIA PRODUCTION
MEDIA PRODUCTION

MEDIA PRODUCTION SERVICE
MEDIA PRODUCTION SERVICE

CLINIC (NON-HEALTH PROFESSIONS)
CLINIC (NON-HEALTH PROFESSIONS)

CLINIC SERVICE (NON-HEALTH PROF.)
CLINIC SERVICE (NON-HEALTH PROF.)

DEMONSTRATION
DEMONSTRATION

DEMONSTRATION SERVICE
DEMONSTRATION SERVICE

0.00%

80,997
82,174
-1.43%

1,622
362
348.07%

5k 3k >k ok ok sk k
41,137
39,252
4.80%

7,249
7,533
-3.77%

2,104
2,104
0.00%

8,575
8,575
0.00%

3,577
3,577
0.00%

50,232
50,675
-0.87%

1,217

1,217

0.00%
Page 41

0.00%

31,663
31,663
0.00%

%]

0
0.00%
*** Review
5,768
5,768
0.00%

6,020
6,185
-2.67%

1,978
1,978
0.00%

3,771
3,771
0.00%

1,668
1,668
0.00%

44,940
45,383
-0.98%

1,217
1,217
0.00%



2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

*

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

560
560

570
570

575
575

580
580

585
585

590
590

610
610

615
615
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FIELD BUILDING
FIELD BUILDING

ANIMAL FACILITIES
ANIMAL FACILITIES

ANIMAL FACILITIES SERVICE
ANIMAL FACILITIES SERVICE

GREENHOUSE
GREENHOUSE

GREENHOUSE SERVICE
GREENHOUSE SERVICE

OTHER (ALL PURPOSE)
OTHER (ALL PURPOSE)

SUBTOTAL
SUBTOTAL

ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY SERVICE
ASSEMBLY SERVICE
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2,117
2,117
0.00%

940
940
0.00%

1,577
1,577
0.00%

9,288
9,288
0.00%

1,788
1,788
0.00%

847
5,505
-84.61%

3k 3k 3k kK sk k
218,299
221,716
-1.54%

69,539
69,539
0.00%

27,517
27,595
-0.28%

2,117
2,117
0.00%

940
940
0.00%

1,577
1,577
0.00%

9,288
9,288
0.00%

1,788
1,788
0.00%

0
%]

0.00%

***x Review
117,767
118,375

-0.51%

50,764
50,764
0.00%

23,389
23,389
0.00%
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2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

*

2017/1
2016/1

*

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

*

2017/1
2016/1

620
620

625
625

630
630

635
635

640
640

645
645

650
650

655
655

660
660
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EXHIBITION
EXHIBITION

EXHIBITION SERVICE
EXHIBITION SERVICE

FOOD FACILITY
FOOD FACILITY

FOOD FACILITY SERVICE
FOOD FACILITY SERVICE

DAY CARE
DAY CARE

DAY CARE SERVICE
DAY CARE SERVICE

LOUNGE
LOUNGE

LOUNGE SERVICE
LOUNGE SERVICE

MERCHANDISING
MERCHANDISING
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23,710
22,418
5.76%

6,367
6,367
0.00%

57,455
46,117
24.59%

3k 3k %k k >k k
17,729
9,024
96.46%

%k %k %k k %k

0.00%

47,659
47,073
1.24%

483
381
26.77%

3k 3k %k k Kk k
12,569
12,449
0.96%

2,075
2,075
0.00%

383
383
0.00%

0
%]
0.00%
*** Review
0
%]
0.00%
***x Review
%]
%]
0.00%

0
0
0.00%

32,402
32,710
-0.94%

183

183

0.00%
*** Review

%]

%]

0.00%
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2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

*

2017/1
2016/1

OFFICE
2017/1
2016/1

2017/1
2016/1

665
665

670
670

675
675

680
680

685
685

690
690

SPACE
310
310

315
315

2017 Building Room Inventory CB11l CB14.TXT

MERCHANDISING SERVICE
MERCHANDISING SERVICE

RECREATION
RECREATION

RECREATION SERVICE
RECREATION SERVICE

MEETING ROOM
MEETING ROOM

MEETING ROOM SERVICE
MEETING ROOM SERVICE

LOCKER ROOM
LOCKER ROOM

WITHOUT 41 ROOM USE-LIBRARY
OFFICE
OFFICE

OFFICE SERVICE
OFFICE SERVICE

SUBTOTAL
SUBTOTAL
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2,145
2,272
-5.59%

40,543
39,083
3.74%

7,446
6,068
22.71%

73,790
74,580
-1.06%

7,883
7,941
-0.73%

6,113
4,298
42.23%

3k 3k %k %k k %k
400,948
375,205
6.86%

364,139
358,010
1.71%

78,191
74,229
5.34%

0.00%

21,858
23,564
-7.24%

3,926
3,991
-1.63%

1,736
1,736
0.00%
*** Review

136,716
138,795

-1.50%

306,115
302,342

1.25%

63,184
59,746
5.76%
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2017/1 350 CONFERENCE ROOM 35,760 31,134
2016/1 350 CONFERENCE ROOM 36,929 32,189
-3.17% -3.28%
2017/1 355 CONFERENCE ROOM SERVICE 2,689 2,638
2016/1 355 CONFERENCE ROOM SERVICE 2,741 2,690
-1.90% -1.93%
2017/1 SUBTOTAL 480,779 403,071
2016/1 SUBTOTAL 471,909 396,967
1.88% 1.54%

OFFICE SPACE WITH 41 ROOM USE-LIBRARY

2017/1 310 OFFICE 10,156 10,156
2016/1 310 OFFICE 10,156 10,156
0.00% 0.00%
2017/1 315 OFFICE SERVICE 146 146
2016/1 315 OFFICE SERVICE 146 146
0.00% 0.00%
2017/1 350 CONFERENCE ROOM 389 389
2016/1 350 CONFERENCE ROOM 389 389
0.00% 0.00%
2017/1 355 CONFERENCE ROOM SERVICE 0 0
2016/1 355 CONFERENCE ROOM SERVICE 0 %]
0.00% 0.00%
2017/1 SUBTOTAL 10,691 10,691
2016/1 SUBTOTAL 10,691 10,691
0.00% 0.00%
2017/1 410 STUDY SPACE 24,374 24,059
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2016/1 410 STUDY SPACE 27,349 27,034
-10.88% -11.00%

2017/1 420 STACK 1,339 1,339
2016/1 420 STACK 1,339 1,339
0.00% 0.00%

2017/1 430 OPEN-STACK STUDY ROOM 73,106 72,555
2016/1 430 OPEN-STACK STUDY ROOM 73,106 72,555
0.00% 0.00%

2017/1 440 PROCESSING ROOM 17,305 17,305
2016/1 440 PROCESSING ROOM 17,305 17,305
0.00% 0.00%

2017/1 455 STUDY SERVICE 2,469 2,469
2016/1 455 STUDY SERVICE 2,469 2,469
0.00% 0.00%

2017/1 SUBTOTAL 118,593 117,727
2016/1 SUBTOTAL 121,568 120,702
-2.45% -2.46%

2017/1 250 RESEARCH/NON-CLASS LABORATORY 44,107 41,071
2016/1 250 RESEARCH/NON-CLASS LABORATORY 42,277 39,148
4.33% 4.91%

2017/1 255 RESEARCH/NON-CLASS LABORATORY SERV. 9,444 8,196
2016/1 255 RESEARCH/NON-CLASS LABORATORY SERV. 9,162 7,814
3.08% 4.89%

2017/1 SUBTOTAL 53,551 49,267
2016/1 SUBTOTAL 51,439 46,962
4.11% 4.91%
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